# OP \$40.00 6725

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MICHAEL W. CONFOEY	07/11/2006	
DENNIS SLUTSKY	07/11/2006	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN DRYER CORPORATION		
Street Address:	88 Currant Road		
City:	Fall River		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02720		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6725570

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (401)273-4447

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-273-4446
Email: cmb@barjos.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Branca, Barlow, Josephs & Holmes

Address Line 1: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02920

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A52P1355US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia M. Branca

Total Attachments: 1

source=A52P1335US2\_assignment\_executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018015 FRAME: 0947

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

We, Michael W. Confoey and Dennis Slutsky (Assignors)

do hereby sell, transfer and set over and assign unto

RECORDED: 07/31/2006

AMERICAN DRYER CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Massachusetts, with a principal address of 88 Currant Road, Fall River, Massachusetts 02720 (Assignee)

its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made, all of the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Patent No. 6,725,570 granted April 27, 2004 for

# APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR A CLOTHING DRYER HAVING A FIRE PROTECTIVE SYSTEM

invented by us and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor which was filed on the 29th day of November 2002, and all original and reissued patents granted for said improvements, and all divisions and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all priority rights and all benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been filed in our names, and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and we do covenant that we have full right to convey the said interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree to aid ASSIGNEE to enforce proper patent protection all without further consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have, 2006.	3/	my hand/and/And	1 Colin	d	ay of
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have, 2006.		1	d seal this _	<b>]                                    </b>	ay of
P052 P01355-US	32	1				

PATENT REEL: 018015 FRAME: 0948